

GLOBAL OFFSHORE SERVICES LTD.

Regd. Office: 101, Swapnabhoomi, "A" Wing, S. K. Bole Road, Dadar (W), Mumbal - 400 028. Tel.: +91-22-2423 4000 Fax : +91-22-2436 2764
CIN No.: L61100MH1976PLC019229

Ref: GOSL/2021/086

March 02, 2021

BSE Limited
 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
 Dalal Street,
 Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 501848

2. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051.

Equity Series: GLOBOFFS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Approval for Voluntary Delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

This is to inform that National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. vide their letter No.NSE/LIST/0197 dated March 01, 2021 (copy enclosed) has informed that the trading in equity shares of the Company will be suspended w.e.f. March 15, 2021 (i.e. w.e.f. closing hours of trading on March 12, 2021).

Further the admission to dealings in the Company's equity shares shall be withdrawn (delisted) w.e.f. March 22, 2021.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for **GLOBAL OFFSHORE SERVICES LIMITED**

A.C.CHANDARANA COMPANY SECRETARY & PRESIDENT - LEGAL & ADMIN.

Encl.: As above.





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

March 01, 2021 Ref No.: NSE/LIST/0197

The Compliance Secretary Global Offshore Services Limited 101, Swapnabhoomi A Wing, S.K.Bole Road Dadar (West) Mumbai - 400028 Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Withdrawal of admission to dealings in equity shares

This is with reference to the application for voluntary delisting of equity shares of the company pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009. The trading in the securities of the company will be suspended from trading w.e.f. March 15, 2021 (i.e. w.e.f. closing hours of trading on March 12, 2021). Further the admission to dealings in the following security shall be withdrawn (delisted) w.e.f. March 22, 2021, subject to the following conditions:

- > The company will redress the investors' grievances (if any) for a minimum period of one year from the date of delisting.
- > The company will disclose the fact of delisting in the first annual report prepared after the delisting.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Charmi Dharod Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed

Signer: Charmi Chetan Dharod Date: Mon. Mar 1, 2021 17:59:13 IST

National Stock Exchange of India Limited | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Ku NSE udra (E), Humbel – 400 051, India 191 22 2659/2100 | www.nateralia.com | CIN 067120NH1992PLC069769